
                     
 

SCHOOL PARTNERSHIP PROJECT: READY FOR OUR LIVES 

                                                                                                 

PROGRAMME OF THE MEETING, KOPER / SLOVENIA, 05 – 12 OCTOBER, 2016 

                                                                                                 

       

   

 

Day Date Time Programme Place 

Wedn 5 All day ARRIVALS 

 
Koper 

 

Thurs. 

 

6 

08.30 

 

 

 

 

11.00 

12.00 

 

13.00 

    13.45 

 

 

15.00 

 

19.00 

* Welcome ceremony 

* Presentation of SEPŠ Koper 

* Presentation of Slovenian Education System and Schools 

* Presentation of a business plan (Slovenian students) 

* Presentations of partner schools and countries 

* Reception at the Town Hall 

* Tour of Koper (prepared by Slovenian students) 

 

LUNCH at school 

* Presentations of partner schools and countries 

* Presentations of the results of the surveys on starting a company and business  

   Plans (Part 1) 

* Raise activities (sports activities) 

* Evaluation of the carried out activities and the project run 

* Dinner (teachers) 

School 

 

 

 

 

Town Hall 

Town 

 

 

School 

 

 

 

 

Town 

Friday 7 

08.30 

09.00 

 

 

12.00 

    13.00 –    

14.00 

 

16.00 – 

19.00/ 

20.00 

* Meeting at school 

* Visit to the University Incubator  of Primorska – Presentation of their activities 

   Workshop – Writing a Business Plan (work in groups) 

  

                           LUNCH at school 

* Presentations of business plans at UIP (each group presents their work) 

 

 

* National Quisine Afternoon 

* Social games and songs from partner countries 

School 

Town/ 

(Entr. 

Incubator) 

 

Entr. 

Incubator 

 

Picnic area 

16 km from 

Koper 

Sat. 8 

 

07.30 

09.00 

 

 

10.00 

    12.30 

    14.00 

 

    19.00 

    20.30 

Excursion to Postojna Cave and Ljubljana 

* Departure from Koper 

* Visit to the company Postonjska jama, turizem, d.d. – presentation of their     

marketing strategies 

* Excursion to Postojna Cave (WARM CLOTHES!!! – constant 10 degrees Celsius) 

* Lunch at Gorjanc restaurant (Brezovica pri Ljubljani) 

* Excursion to Ljubljana (sightseeing)  

* Roleplay activities: I am the boss! - workshop, activities and discussion on the 

matter of bossing in firms and companies. The matter of fair attitude. 

 

* Departure from Ljubljana 

* Arrival in Koper 

 

 

 

Excursion 

Sun. 9 
 - visiting the town, places of interest, learning about the culture of the hosting 

country 

 

Mon. 10 

09.00 

 

11.30 

 

    

   13.00 

    

  14.00   

* Visit to the company Cimos 

 

* Presentations  of  the results of the surveys on starting a company and business  

Plans (Part 2) 

 

LUNCH at school 

 

Presentations of the work on bossing 

Cimos 

Šalara 

School 

 

 

 

 



  

 

Tues. 11 

08.30/ 

9.00 

 

11.30 

12.30 

 

13.30 

    

 

 

 

17.30 

* Seminar and workshop on bossing (Faculty of Management or at school) 

 

 

* Evaluation of the project meeting  

LUNCH at school 

 

* Planning ahead – Teachers’ meeting 

* Raise activities (sports activities) 

* Farewell Ceremony and Certificates 

 

 

* Visit to Piran and farewell dinner (Teachers) 

 

School/ 

Faculty 

 

 

 

 

School 

 

 

 

Piran 

Wedn. 12 All day DEPARTURES 

 
Koper 

 

 

 


