

C Erasmus+

14.00

Presentations of the work on bossing





SCHOOL PARTNERSHIP PROJECT: READY FOR OUR LIVES

PROGRAMME OF THE MEETING, KOPER / SLOVENIA, 05 – 12 OCTOBER, 2016

			• C*	
Day	D	ECH REP.	ITALY LATVIA LITHUANIA SLOVENIA PORTUGAL TURKEY	Place
Wedn	5	All day	ARRIVALS	Koper
Thurs.	6	08.30	* Welcome ceremony * Presentation of SEPŠ Koper * Presentation of Slovenian Education System and Schools * Presentation of a business plan (Slovenian students) * Presentations of partner schools and countries	School
		11.00 12.00	* Reception at the Town Hall * Tour of Koper (prepared by Slovenian students)	Town Hall Town
		13.00 13.45 15.00 19.00	* Presentations of partner schools and countries * Presentations of the results of the surveys on starting a company and business Plans (Part 1) * Raise activities (sports activities) * Evaluation of the carried out activities and the project run * Dipper (toochors)	School
Friday	7	08.30 09.00	* Dinner (teachers) * Meeting at school * Visit to the University Incubator of Primorska – Presentation of their activities Workshop – Writing a Business Plan (work in groups) LUNCH at school	School Town/ (Entr. Incubator)
		13.00 – 14.00 16.00 – 19.00/ 20.00	* Presentations of business plans at UIP (each group presents their work) * National Quisine Afternoon * Social games and songs from partner countries	Entr. Incubator Picnic area 16 km from Koper
Sat.	8	07.30 09.00 10.00 12.30 14.00 19.00 20.30	Excursion to Postojna Cave and Ljubljana * Departure from Koper * Visit to the company Postonjska jama, turizem, d.d. – presentation of their marketing strategies * Excursion to Postojna Cave (WARM CLOTHES!!! – constant 10 degrees Celsius) * Lunch at Gorjanc restaurant (Brezovica pri Ljubljani) * Excursion to Ljubljana (sightseeing) * Roleplay activities: I am the boss! - workshop, activities and discussion on the matter of bossing in firms and companies. The matter of fair attitude. * Departure from Ljubljana	Excursion
Sun.	9		* Arrival in Koper - visiting the town, places of interest, learning about the culture of the hosting country	
Mon.	10	09.00	* Visit to the company Cimos * Presentations of the results of the surveys on starting a company and business Plans (Part 2)	Cimos Šalara School
		13.00	LUNCH at school	

		08.30/ 9.00	* Seminar and workshop on bossing (Faculty of Management or at school)	School/ Faculty
		11.30 12.30	* Evaluation of the project meeting LUNCH at school	
Tues.	11	13.30	* Planning ahead – Teachers' meeting * Raise activities (sports activities) * Farewell Ceremony and Certificates	School
		17.30	* Visit to Piran and farewell dinner (Teachers)	Piran
Wedn.	12	All day	DEPARTURES	Koper